

Service Agreement

This Service Agreement is made and entered into on 10th Feb, 2022 between

Seventh Sense People Development Solutions Pvt Ltd (Seventh Sense), through its "Place Sense" offering, which provides Assured Placement Opportunities to students

AND

Adichunchanagiri Institute of Technology (AIT), Chikkamagaluru which educates students as an educational institution

Seventh Sense and AIT, CHIKKAMAGALURU have decided to work together in providing placement opportunities to the students of AIT, CHIKKAMAGALURU. The placement opportunities will be provided in companies on our proprietary portal and only registered students of Place Sense from AIT, CHIKKAMAGALURU can apply. The portal will have a combination of online and on campus drive. Both the parties intended to record the terms and conditions of the Service in writing and have agreed as follows:

- Seventh Sense via "Place Sense" would provide assured placement opportunities through its partner and affiliated companies to the 2023 graduating batch of MBA students of AIT, CHIKKAMAGALURU
- Seventh Sense will charge a nominal fee of Rs. 3800 + GST (18%) per student and all the 2023 Batch MBA students can be enrolled into Place Sense
- The deliverables are as mentioned below:
 - 1. 90 hours of Online & Offline Campus Recruitment Training Program for all 2023 Batch MBA students.
 - 2. Minimum of 25 placement opportunities (Assured) for every student when they graduate to their final year.
 - 3. Minimum of Rs 3 LPA to a maximum of Rs 26 LPA starting salaries
 - 4. Company specific assessments including videos and mock papers
 - 5. All the agreed upon opportunities will be completed before 30th Sept 2023, else full refund will be offered to the students.

Payment Terms:

Full payment to be made in advance.

In witness whereof the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals the day and year first above - written

Seventh Sense Talent Solutions Bengaluru

Adichunchanagiri Institute of Technology, Chikkamagaluru

Name: Rajeev Swamy

Designation: Vice President - Sales & Ops

Date: 10/02/2022

Name:

Designation:

Date:

Seventh Sense People Development Solutions Private Limited

#4, 1st Floor, 23rd A main, JP Nagar Phase 2, Bangalore – 78 Ph: 9916847774, 080 – 4174 4141 CIN: U80221KA2010PTC056150 www.seventhsensetalent.com info@seventhsensetalent.com